Answers to Question #10

(c) The name, title, post office address, and telephone number of the officer and any other contact point, such as legal counsel, to whom correspondence concerning the application is to be addressed;

David E Schwencke President Full Service Network 600 Grant St Ste 3075 Pittsburgh, Pa 15219 412-745-9000 x221 david@fullservicenetwork.com

(d) A statement as to whether the applicant has previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act and, if so, a general description of the categories of facilities and services authorized (i.e., authorized to provide international switched services on a facilities basis);

Applicant (Transferee) has not been previously granted 214 Authority. The Transferor has been previously granted Resale AND Switched Facilities Based International 214 Authority

Answer to Question #13:

The assignment of Section 214 Authority will take place my means of a simple assignment between the two entities as part of a restructuring. Both entities are under the same ownership and control.